VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

03/01/21
Payroll Ending ' 02/13/2021 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 12,062.23
Village Portion of Medicare 7,287.74
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 23,209.36
Net Payroll 452 211.27
Total Payroll Expense 494,770.60 $  494,770.60
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks $ -
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 166,463.90
Total ACH Debits $ 166,463.90
Total Payable Voucher $ 610,035.97

Grand Total Payments | $ 1,271,270.47 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: cperez
Printed: 02/25/2021 - 11:42AM
Batch: 00205.03.2021
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PS1426187 glass cleaner, jumbo rolls, towels, trash 1,063.31 03/05/2021  10-90-62680
bags
‘PSI427216 Coffee cups 146.18 03/05/2021  10-90-62680
PSI431013 Cleaning supplies 256.14 03/05/2021  10-90-62070
Check Total: 1,465:63
Vendor: UB*00591 9300 King Ave LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 064220-000, 9300 XKING 17.33 02/22/2021  34-00-20100
Refund Check 064220-000, 9300 KING 9.33 02/22/2021  34-00-20100
Check Total: 26.66
Vendor: UB*00592 9300 King Ave LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 063074-000, 9300 KING 17.33 02/22/2021  34-00-20100
Refund Check 063074-000, 9300 KING 9.33 02/22/2021  34-00-20100
Check Total: 26.66
Vendor: 2261 ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
285.18.7 2018 Roadway Improvements Program 32,919.93 03/05/2021  61-01-54000
1/1/2020-2/15/2021
Check Total: 32,919.93
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
129723/1 torch trigger 39.98 03/05/2021  10-30-50100
129760/1 Goo gone 3.99 03/05/2021  10-30-50100
129761/1 Shovel, snow pusher 74.96 03/05/2021  10-30-62040
129814/1 Trash bags, humidifier 74.17 03/05/2021  10-30-62060
129832/1 pipe thread, oil, grease faucet 15.16 03/05/2021  10-30-62060
129858/1 Economy torch kit 64.99 03/05/2021  10-30-50100
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 273.25
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
129619/1 mop, bucket, sand, fasteners, motor oil, 228.98 03/05/2021  34-01-62590

furnace water pads

Check Total: 228.98
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
129526/1 Rstp sprays 33.66 03/05/2021  10-90-62600
129772/1 Wire stripper, pliers 63.98 03/05/2021  10-90-82630
129798/1 GFI recept, 2"couples 20.97 03/05/2021  10-90-62780

Check Total: 127.61 .
Vendor: 3923 ADMINISTRATIVE CONSULTING SPECIALI Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
1426a 2021 annual contract for grant writer 7,000.00 03/05/2021  10-20-52002
1426b Grant writer for 12 months 7,000.00 03/05/2021  10-30-56000

Check Total: 14,000.00
Vendor: 3865 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS- AAP FINANCIAL Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
15518-31336 oil dry 129.80 03/05/2021  10-30-50100

Check Total: 129.80
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
3013133540FEB21 3010 Mannheim 0511088047 19,388.41 03/05/2021  19-01-62330

1/6/21-2/4/21
3013133551FEB21 0N Belmont 1018100065 1/8/21-2/8/21 414.12 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

Check Total: 19,802.53
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
165502 Helmet 275.00 03/05/2021  10-30-62180
165640 Airsoap/home soap sanitizers 1,345.00 03/05/2021  10-75-52200

Check Total: 1,620.00
Vendor: 2605 ALFRED G. RONAN, LTD. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
021121 Lobbyist services Feb2021 6,000.00 03/05/2021  10-12-67560
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Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 0801 ALLIANCE PAPER Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
1083839-00 Coffee decanters 16.81 03/05/2021  10-30-59000

Check Total: 16.81
Vendor: 1941 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
P80C0113519 Blk Teroson 23.13 03/05/2021  10-90-62780
P80C0113543 Cap AS filles 267.92 03/05/2021  08-01-50090
P80C0113544 Cap oil fillers 25.04 03/05/2021  08-01-50090

Check Total: 316.09
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
324458 Monthly fee for hosting and hawksearch 275.00 03/05/2021  10-02-54300

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
602000073099 Carpet service 104.97 03/05/2021  10-20-52600

Check Total: 104.97
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
111?.13 To work on engine starter at King St 2,800.00 03/05/2021  34-01-50940

pumping station
111214 To work on generator at King St pumping 2,500.00 03/05/2021  34-01-50940

station

Check Total: 5,300.00
Vendor: 0924 BELLWOOD FIRE DEPARTMENT Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
2020-001 Spiller pay reimbursement for response 640.00 03/05/2021  10-30-62165

#2020-000102

Check Total: 640.00
Vendor: 6414 BENSENVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRIC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
2020-001 Spiller pay reimbursement for response 640.00 03/05/2021  10-30-62165

#2020-000102
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Check Total: 640.00
Vendor: 4040 BROADVIEW FIRE DEPARTMENT Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
2020-001 Spiller pay reimbursement for response 640.00 03/05/2021  10-30-62165

#2020-000102

Check Total: 640.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0090266 Consulting srves on Accela Land Mgmt- 2,160.00 03/05/2021  10-02-81000

Jan

Check Total: 2,160.00
Vendor: 1635 C.E. Rentals Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
122874 Aqua Patch 275.00 03/05/2021  10-90-62600

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
02921 Senior snow plowing Feb 9, 2021 700.00 03/05/2021  10-60-63500

Check Total: 700.00
Vendor: 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
PM17765 Ambulance repairs/preventative 1,950.00 03/05/2021  10-30-50110

maintenarnce - unit 481

Check Total: 1,950.00
Vendor: 0549 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
7229625 Premalube xtreme green and red 1,924.27 03/05/2021  34-02-63070
7229673 (2) Citri Shield 536.65 03/05/2021  34-02-52200

Check Total: 2,460.92
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, I Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
164085 Detention control trading program Jan2021 7,310.00 03/05/2021  34-02-82800

Check Total: 7,310.00
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
212858 Water production lab test Jan2021 200.00 03/05/2021  34-01-62850
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Check Total: 200.00

Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

0188785006Feb 00WS Wolf 0188785006 1/11-2/9/2021 48.64 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

0843085325Feb 11230 Addison 0843085325 177.37 03/05/2021  34-02-62800
1/11-2/9/2021

1862148017Feb 2709 Scott 1862148017 1/11-2/6/2021 244.67 03/05/2021  34-02-62800

2257077046Feb 10625 Franklin 2257077046 1/4-2/2/2021 25.28 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

2679065011Feb 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 1/4-2/2/2021 26.78 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

3893073029Feb 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 22.07 03/05/2021  10-50-62330
1/8-2/812021 :

5396076006Feb 3200 Sarah 5396076006 1/15-2/15/2021 318.52 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

5648695019Feb 0380 Chestnut 5648695019 1/8-2/8/2021 72.71 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

5732676117Feb 9800 Franklin 5732676117 1/8-2/8/2021 31.17 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

8781136050Feb 10699 Waveland 8781136050 84.57 03/05/2021  10-50-62330
1/8-2/8/2021
Check Total: 1,051.78

Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

1110137086 Flat tire repair for ambulance 480 31.50 03/05/2021  10-30-50110
Check Total: 31.50

Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

18946353301 0 Franklin Ave 0080020006 24298 03/05/2021  10-50-62330
11/5/2020-12/8/2020

19339786201 10800/ 11000 King 0046077025 3,127.36 03/05/2021  34-01-62800
1422121

19339797601 11400 Copenhagen 7603147072 86.42 03/05/2021  34-02-62800
1/4-212121

19339804901 2401 Scott 0217099011 1/4-2/2/21 40.67 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

19339805601 129 WestManor 0263010000  1/4-2/2/21 86.32 03/05/2021  34-01-62800

19386792501 9364 Franklin 5732152069  1/8-2/8/21 56.95 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

19387136801 9400 Grand 3195005070  1/8-2/8/21 284.58 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

19397740501 0 Franklin Ave 0080020006  1/11-2/9/21 626.38 03/05/2021  10-50-62330

19397779301 8 Countyline 0473120026  1/11-2/9/21 964.77 03/05/2021  34-01-62800

19397790001 11201 Taft 1047039057 1/11-2/9/21 4331 03/05/2021  34-02-62800

19408121301 0 17th and Fullerton 0474092012 56.89 03/05/2021  34-02-62800

1/12-2/10/21
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Check Total: 5,616.63
Vendor: 1220 COOK. COUNTY TREASURER Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
12204010050000 Property taxes for 3204 N Mannheim 3,983.60 03/05/2021  14-00-20200

Check Total: 3,983.60
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabied: False
309861 February newsletter 2,329.96 03/05/2021  10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,329.96
Vendor: 0872 CURRIE MOTORS CHEVROLET, INC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
328670 Repair for electric vehicle 279.81 03/05/2021  10-13-50100

Check Total: 279.81
Vendor: 4285 DENNY'S AUTOMOTIVE & WHEEL ALIGNM Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
036633477 Oil change, lube, sensor #238 150.00 03/05/2021  34-02-50100

Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
4233 Social media - valentine to the community 835.00 03/05/2021  10-75-50600

Check Total: 835.00
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
10524 Electrical field wiring for King st A/C 4,795.40 03/05/2021  34-01-50940
10525 Electrical field wiring for Anderson & Scott 4,955.52 03/05/2021  34-02-89008
10526 Electrical field wiring for Wet Well Floats 4,967.53 03/05/2021  34-02-89008

Check Total: 14,718.45
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2449 Service and maint Feb2021 350.00 03/05/2021  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 1127 ELMWOOD PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
2020-001 Spiller pay reimbursement for response 640.00 03/05/2021  10-30-62165

#2020-000102
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

Check Total: 640.00
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
251330 Replace tires/wheel alignment - unit 226 362.51 03/05/2021  08-01-50034

Check Total: 362.51
Vendor: 4387 FREEDOM FASTNER INC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
69630 bolts, washers, luck nuts, hex washers, 1,460:08 03/05/2021  08-01-50090

rivets

Check Total: 1,460.08
Vendor: 6127 FULL CIRCLE K9 SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
1120 K9 maint training Jan2021-Dec 2021 2,910.00 03/05/2021  10-20-57000

Check Total: 2,910.00
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
3586 Silicone release agent 257.40 03/05/2021  34-01-62860

Check Total: 257.40
Vendor: 0233 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSO( Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
5991 CAFR fee FY2020 460.00 03/05/2021  10-01-52135

Check Total: 460.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
9789442259 Inverter generator 2,270.22 03/05/2021  10-90-82630
9789442267 Hose adapter 4.67 03/05/2021  10-90-62780
9789442275 Hose adapters 221.95 03/05/2021  10-90-62780

Check Total: 2,496.84
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
2102134 Payroll processing January 2021 3,600.00 03/05/2021  10-60-51900

Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
36305 Traffic signal contract maint various 997.50 03/05/2021  10-90-62690
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Check Total: 997.50
Vendor: 3099 HANRAHAN PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS, It Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
HPi20-0240MW01 9960 Pacific Ave 2,250.15 03/05/2021  10-72-62557
HPi20-0241MWO01 3045/3057 Mannheim 2,056.75 03/05/2021  10-72-62557

Check Total: 4,306.90
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.LP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
1847-1 3M auto product 9.50 03/05/2021  10-30-50100
1853-1 Street plow light #217 33.00 03/05/2021  08-01-50090

Check Total: 42.50
Vendor: 1546 HILLSIDE FIRE DEPARTMENT Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
2020-001 Spiller pay reimbursement for response 640.00 03/05/2021  10-30-62165

#2020-000102

Check Total: 640.00
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
68784 COBRA monthly minimum fee Feb 2021 100.00 03/05/2021  10-60-51950

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 3506 State Treasurer IL Dept. of Transportation Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
60068 Traffic signal intersection River Road and 455.46 03/05/2021  10-90-62690

King

Check Total: 455.46
Vendor: 6108 ILLINOIS BATTERY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
20908 HD batteries street dept 345.00 03/05/2021  08-01-50090
20908 Grp batteries police dept 440.00 03/05/2021  08-01-50020
20908 Battery Unit #891 police dept 105.00 03/05/2021  08-01-50020

Check Total: 890.00
Vendor: 0404 Ilinois Manufacturers Assoc Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
2795 2021 IMA membership 350.00 03/05/2021  10-12-51870

Check Total: 350.00
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Vendor: 4323 J & L Engraving ) Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
2845 Passport tags 15.75 03/05/2021  10-30-62180
Check Total: 15.75
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
81571 Vest 565.00 03/05/2021  10-20-54000
81573 Vest 945.00 03/05/2021  10-20-54000
Check Total: 1,510.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
201323 Limestone 1,502.70 03/05/2021  34-02-63070
201420 Limestone 2,931.40 03/05/2021  34-01-62860
201456 Limestone 1,988.85 03/05/2021  34-01-62860
201456 Limestone 160.00 03/05/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 6,582.95
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
14096 Proofpoint spam filter software 308.00 03/05/2021  10-02-54200
14096 GFI A-V server & monitoring software 1,161.00 03/05/2021  10-02-54200
14096 Max online back of servers Solarwind 500.00 03/05/2021  10-02-55040
14096 Solarwind Anti-virus 96.00 03/05/2021  10-02-55040
Check Total: 2,065.00
Vendor: 6364 KOLLMAN LANDSCAPING & TRUCKING, I Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
13699 4,500 gallons mineral point, de-icer 2,295.00 03/05/2021  10-90-62600
15498 4,518 gallons mineral point 2,304.18 03/05/2021  10-90-62600
Check Total: 4,599.18
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
4224 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 3,820.00 03/05/2021  34-02-63070
reinforced curb w/drain
4225 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 2,230.00 03/05/2021  34-01-62860
reinforced street opening
4228 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 5,350.00 03/05/2021  10-90-62600
reinforced curb
4229 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 4,745.00 03/05/2021  34-01-62860

reinforced curb w/drain
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4230 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of public 3,140.00 03/05/2021  10-90-62600
sidewalk
4233 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of 4,520.00 03/05/2021  34-02-63070
section of parking lot
Check Total: 23,805.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUSLLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
A-8135 E-recycling 869.49 03/05/2021  09-01-64000
A-8136 E-recycling 738.00 03/05/2021  09-01-64000
A-8151 E-recycling 653.56 03/05/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 2,261.05
Vendor:  UB*00590 GINGER LOGALBO Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 006102-000, 3606 41.65 02/22/2021  34-00-20100
HAWTHORNE
Refund Check 006102-000, 3606 25.00 02/22/2021  34-00-20100
HAWTHORNE
Check Total: 66.65
Vendor: 1759 M.A.B.A.S. Division 20 Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
2020-001 Spiller pay reimbursement for response 2,455.97 03/05/2021  10-30-62165
#2020-000102
Check Total: 2,455.97
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
35870 Leak detection services - 2830 Mannheim 645.00 03/05/2021  34-01-62860
Check Total: 645.00
Vendor: 2194 MANNHEIM AUTOMOTIVE & BRAKES Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
19493 Oil change & lube unit#490 80.29 03/05/2021  10-30-50100
19508 Repair compressor/shift tube/oil change - 1,508.62 03/05/2021  34-01-50100
unit 226
19509 Cooling system repair - unit 875 78.88 03/05/2021  10-20-50300
19520 Repair tie rod & drag link - unit 226 481.86 03/05/2021  34-01-50100
Check Total: 2,149.65
Vendor: 5581 MARK STEWART Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
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021721 Reimbursement for payment of Fire class 705.00 03/05/2021  10-30-52001

Check Total: 705.00
Vendor: 4403 MARTIN MACK FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPM Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
120364 Inspections & maint of all fire 474.80 03/05/2021  34-01-62900

extinguishers
120364 Inspections & maint of all fire 254.55 03/05/2021  10-30-62090

extinguishers
120364 Inspections & maint of all fire 68.05 03/05/2021  10-13-52600

extinguishers

Check Total: 797.40
Vendor: 2351 MED-TECH RESOURCE, INC. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
126525 Blood pressure cuffs 91.11 03/05/2021  10-30-82080

Check Total: 91.11
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
79371 Channellocks, trailer wire, magnetic hook 189.43 03/05/2021  10-90-62070
79483 Rotary tool kit, sledge hammer, rubber 157.60 03/05/2021  34-01-62070

mallet, ice block
79989 propane, distilled water, stick matches, 162.04 03/05/2021  10-90-82630

LED lights

Check Total: 509.07
Vendor: 3125 METRO MORTUARY TRANSPORT, INC. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
02221 Body removal 380.00 03/05/2021  10-20-62170

Check Total: 380.00
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
184407A Drop in bolts repair clamps, rubber valve 6,332.00 03/05/2021  34-01-62860

box stablitizers

Check Total: 6,332.00
Vendor: 6363 EDWARD C. MILLEA Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
021921 Reimb for IL Plumbing Inspectors Assoc. 125.00 03/05/2021  34-01-52000

Check Total: 125.00
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Vendor: 4961 SEAN MILNES Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
G142 Senior snow plowing Feb 9, 2021 1,425.00 03/05/2021  10-60-63500

Check Total: 1,425.00
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
13264 Legal services Lifefitness TIF Dec2020 522.60 03/05/2021  14-01-62557
13266 Legal services Grand and Mannheirm TIF 680.00 03/05/2021  22-01-62557

Dec2020
13267 Legal services Resurrection TIF Dec2020 85.00 03/05/2021  43-01-62557
13268 Legal services WMRA TIF Dec2020 127.50 03/05/2021  12-01-62557
2112 Legal services, 191018W006-0001 1,995.00 03/05/2021  10-72-62557

Inv#13272
2113 Legal services claim # 191120W023-0001 142.50 03/05/2021  10-72-62557

Inv#13269

Check Total: 3,552.60
Vendor: 3844 Municipal Fleet Managers Association Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
21-030 2021 Annual Dues 30.00 03/05/2021  08-01-52100

Check Total: 30.00
Vendor: 0367 MUNICODE Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
00354530 updates to municipal code 468.00 03/05/2021  10-18-51830

Check Total: 468.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
$3226800007Jan 10920 King 8322680007 1/1/21-1/28/21 491.96 03/05/2021  34-01-62940
87873543729Jan 9320 Belmont 87873543729 164.13 03/05/2021  34-02-52450

12/27/20-1/24/21

Check Total: 656.09 .
Vendor: 2109 Norwood Park Fire Department Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
2020-001 Spiller pay reimbursement for response 640.00 03/05/2021  10-30-62165

#2020-000102

Check Total: 640.00
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False